

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Strengthening Bridge Bundle #1
 Project Number: CRP 300622 (PRJ0000583)
 Bid Opening Date: January 10, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4	BIDDER #5
	Selby Bridge Company, Inc. 2901 SE Hidden Way Vancouver, WA 98661-8018 (360) 696-2675	Massana Construction, Inc. 4810 Point Fosdick Dr. #237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335-1711 (253) 250-9832	MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave Vancouver, WA 98662-1345 (360) 314-2024	Combined Constructon Inc. 3701 South Rd. Mukilteo, WA 98275-5723 (425) 610-4334	Pullman SST, Inc. 506 2nd Ave. STE 1400 Seattle, WA 98104-2329 (206) 333-4553

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - FLATWOOD BRIDGE NO. 0030																
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
3	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$12,160.00	\$12,160.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$16,704.00	\$16,704.00
4	1-10	FLAGGERS	hour	192	\$80.00	\$15,360.00	\$66.00	\$12,672.00	\$67.00	\$12,864.00	\$77.00	\$14,784.00	\$68.00	\$13,056.00	\$120.00	\$23,040.00
5	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	hour	64	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$68.00	\$4,352.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$123.00	\$7,872.00
6	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00	\$20,499.00	\$20,499.00
7	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	6-02	BR. REHAB. - FLATWOOD BRIDGE NO. 0030	L.S.	1	\$41,251.86	\$41,251.86	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$138,596.00	\$138,596.00
9	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
10	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	16	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
11	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$91,281.86		\$154,994.00		\$163,074.00		\$196,724.00		\$262,946.00		\$224,461.00
SCHEDULE B - LANDON BRIDGE NO. 0299																
12	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
13	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
14	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$5,916.00	\$5,916.00
15	1-10	FLAGGERS	hour	168	\$80.00	\$13,440.00	\$66.00	\$11,088.00	\$67.00	\$11,256.00	\$77.00	\$12,936.00	\$68.00	\$11,424.00	\$120.00	\$20,160.00
16	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	hour	56	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$68.00	\$3,808.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$123.00	\$6,888.00
17	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00	\$14,873.00	\$14,873.00
18	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
19	6-02	BR. REHAB. - LANDON BRIDGE NO. 0299	L.S.	1	\$35,559.84	\$35,559.84	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$126,900.00	\$126,900.00	\$125,403.00	\$125,403.00
20	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
21	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
22	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$80,149.84		\$149,806.00		\$150,246.00		\$183,826.00		\$239,454.00		\$270,790.00
SCHEDULE C - LUCIA FALLS BRIDGE NO. 0116A																
23	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
24	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
25	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00
26	1-10	FLAGGERS	hour	24	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$66.00	\$1,584.00	\$67.00	\$1,608.00	\$77.00	\$1,848.00	\$68.00	\$1,632.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Strengthening Bridge Bundle #1
 Project Number: CRP 300622 (PRJ0000583)
 Bid Opening Date: January 10, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4	BIDDER #5
	Selby Bridge Company, Inc. 2901 SE Hidden Way Vancouver, WA 98661-8018 (360) 696-2675	Massana Construction, Inc. 4810 Point Fosdick Dr. #237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335-1711 (253) 250-9832	MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave Vancouver, WA 98662-1345 (360) 314-2024	Combined Constructon Inc. 3701 South Rd. Mukilteo, WA 98275-5723 (425) 610-4334	Pullman SST, Inc. 506 2nd Ave. STE 1400 Seattle, WA 98104-2329 (206) 333-4553

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$68.00	\$544.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$123.00	\$984.00
28	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	172	\$20.00	\$3,440.00	\$30.00	\$5,160.00	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$30.00	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$28.68	\$4,932.96
29	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1584	\$5.00	\$7,920.00	\$3.00	\$4,752.00	\$5.00	\$7,920.00	\$6.00	\$9,504.00	\$5.00	\$7,920.00	\$22.00	\$34,848.00
30	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00	\$17,645.00	\$17,645.00
31	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	6-02	BR. REHAB. - LUCIA FALLS BRIDGE NO. 0116	L.S.	1	\$189,600.00	\$189,600.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$130,785.00	\$130,785.00
33	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
34	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$250,432.00		\$263,890.00		\$274,928.00		\$295,612.00		\$289,222.00		\$211,562.96
SCHEDULE D - 167TH MORGAN BRIDGE NO. 0222																
35	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
36	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
37	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$14,616.00	\$14,616.00
38	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	168	\$80.00	\$13,440.00	\$66.00	\$11,088.00	\$67.00	\$11,256.00	\$77.00	\$12,936.00	\$68.00	\$11,424.00	\$120.00	\$20,160.00
39	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	56	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$68.00	\$3,808.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$123.00	\$6,888.00
40	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00	\$13,890.00	\$13,890.00
41	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	6-02	BR. REHAB. - 167TH MORGAN BRIDGE NO. 0222	L.S.	1	\$36,313.60	\$36,313.60	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$126,900.00	\$126,900.00	\$123,445.00	\$123,445.00
43	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
44	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
45	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
SCHEDULE D TOTAL						\$81,003.60		\$154,806.00		\$150,246.00		\$184,326.00		\$239,454.00		\$196,549.00
SCHEDULE E - ROCK CREEK BRIDGE NO. 0096																
46	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
47	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
48	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$7,308.00	\$7,308.00
49	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	84	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$66.00	\$5,544.00	\$67.00	\$5,628.00	\$77.00	\$6,468.00	\$68.00	\$5,712.00	\$120.00	\$10,080.00
50	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	28	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$68.00	\$1,904.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$123.00	\$3,444.00
51	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	193	\$20.00	\$3,860.00	\$35.00	\$6,755.00	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$30.00	\$5,790.00	\$50.00	\$9,650.00	\$28.68	\$5,535.24
52	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1224	\$5.00	\$6,120.00	\$1.00	\$1,224.00	\$5.00	\$6,120.00	\$6.00	\$7,344.00	\$5.00	\$6,120.00	\$22.00	\$26,928.00
53	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,907.00	\$1,907.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
54	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Non-Responsive

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Strengthening Bridge Bundle #1
 Project Number: CRP 300622 (PRJ0000583)
 Bid Opening Date: January 10, 2023

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5			
					Selby Bridge Company, Inc. 2901 SE Hidden Way Vancouver, WA 98661-8018 (360) 696-2675		Massana Construction, Inc. 4810 Point Fosdick Dr. #237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335-1711 (253) 250-9832		MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave Vancouver, WA 98662-1345 (360) 314-2024		Combined Constructon Inc. 3701 South Rd. Mukilteo, WA 98275-5723 (425) 610-4334		Pullman SST, Inc. 506 2nd Ave. STE 1400 Seattle, WA 98104-2329 (206) 333-4553			
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
55	6-02	BR. REHAB. - ROCK CREEK BRIDGE NO. 0096	L.S.	1	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$32,120.00	\$32,120.00
56	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
57	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
58	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
SCHEDULE E TOTAL						\$138,507.00		\$125,367.00		\$161,043.00		\$222,317.00		\$169,752.00		\$123,565.24
SCHEDULE F - VENERSBORG BRIDGE NO. 0217																
59	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
60	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
61	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00
62	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	24	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$66.00	\$1,584.00	\$67.00	\$1,608.00	\$77.00	\$1,848.00	\$68.00	\$1,632.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
63	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$68.00	\$544.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$123.00	\$984.00
64	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	254	\$20.00	\$5,080.00	\$35.00	\$8,890.00	\$45.00	\$11,430.00	\$30.00	\$7,620.00	\$50.00	\$12,700.00	\$28.68	\$7,284.72
65	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1584	\$5.00	\$7,920.00	\$3.00	\$4,752.00	\$5.00	\$7,920.00	\$6.00	\$9,504.00	\$5.00	\$7,920.00	\$22.00	\$34,848.00
66	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,041.00	\$2,041.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00	\$14,875.00	\$14,875.00
67	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
68	6-02	BR. REHAB. - VENORSBORG BRIDGE NO. 0217	L.S.	1	\$138,001.81	\$138,001.81	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$302,500.00	\$302,500.00	\$563,391.00	\$563,391.00
69	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
70	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
71	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
SCHEDULE F TOTAL						\$196,312.81		\$285,860.00		\$284,568.00		\$321,312.00		\$423,122.00		\$644,500.72
TOTAL BID						\$837,687.10		\$1,134,723.00		\$1,184,105.00		\$1,404,117.00		\$1,623,950.00		\$1,671,428.92
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								35.46%		41.35%		67.62%		93.86%		99.53%

Non-Responsive